

1. Library class

Q1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	5	.	.	.
I	38	15.45	38	15.45
II	42	17.07	80	32.52
III	48	19.51	128	52.03
IV	54	21.95	182	73.98
V	28	11.38	210	85.37
VI	36	14.63	246	100.00

Frequency Missing = 5

2. Cooperative name

Q2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Lakeland	33	13.15	33	13.15
Mid-Michigan	19	7.57	52	20.72
Mideastern MI	16	6.37	68	27.09
Northland	14	5.58	82	32.67
Southwest MI	18	7.17	100	39.84
Suburban	20	7.97	120	47.81
Superiorland	25	9.96	145	57.77
The Library Net	30	11.95	175	69.72
White Pine	31	12.35	206	82.07
Woodlands	44	17.53	250	99.60
Other	1	0.40	251	100.00

3. Communication amnt

Q3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Too often	6	2.39	6	2.39
About the right amount	232	92.43	238	94.82
Not enough	13	5.18	251	100.00

5. Rate communicating important info

Q5	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	1	.	.	.
Very Poor	2	0.80	2	0.80
2	2	0.80	4	1.60
3	4	1.60	8	3.20
4	4	1.60	12	4.80
5	20	8.00	32	12.80
6	52	20.80	84	33.60
Excellent	166	66.40	250	100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

6. Rate provide adv notice of services

Q6	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	1	.	.	.
Missing	1	.	.	.
Very Poor	1	0.40	1	0.40
2	1	0.40	2	0.80
3	1	0.40	3	1.20
4	9	3.61	12	4.82
5	23	9.24	35	14.06
6	46	18.47	81	32.53
Excellent	168	67.47	249	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

7. Rate opportunity for input

Q7	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	4	.	.	.
Very Little	2	0.81	2	0.81
2	6	2.43	8	3.24
3	6	2.43	14	5.67
4	16	6.48	30	12.15
5	30	12.15	60	24.29
6	51	20.65	111	44.94
Very Much	136	55.06	247	100.00

Frequency Missing = 4

8. Stay informed: E-mails

Q8_1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	215	85.66	215	85.66
Checked	36	14.34	251	100.00

8. Stay informed: Facebook

Q8_2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	226	90.04	226	90.04
Checked	25	9.96	251	100.00

8. Stay informed: Twitter

Q8_3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	250	99.60	250	99.60
Checked	1	0.40	251	100.00

8. Stay informed: Google

Q8_4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	232	92.43	232	92.43
Checked	19	7.57	251	100.00

8. Stay informed: Other

Q8_5	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	189	75.30	189	75.30
Checked	62	24.70	251	100.00

8. Stay informed: Unsure

Q8_6	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	139	55.38	139	55.38
Checked	112	44.62	251	100.00

9. Rate providing classes/training

Q9	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	2	.	.	.
Very Poor	1	0.40	1	0.40
2	11	4.42	12	4.82
3	7	2.81	19	7.63
4	39	15.66	58	23.29
5	38	15.26	96	38.55
6	71	28.51	167	67.07
Excellent	82	32.93	249	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

10. Rate effectiveness of training

Q10	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	12	.	.	.
Not Effective	1	0.42	1	0.42
2	8	3.35	9	3.77
3	6	2.51	15	6.28
4	28	11.72	43	17.99
5	42	17.57	85	35.56
6	70	29.29	155	64.85
Very Effective	84	35.15	239	100.00

Frequency Missing = 12

11. How improve training

Q11	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	69	.	.	.
Missing	6	.	.	.
Video Conferences	9	5.11	9	5.11
Increase Access	57	32.39	66	37.50
Increase Number	61	34.66	127	72.16
Other	49	27.84	176	100.00

Frequency Missing = 75

13. Top 5 Services: 1st

Q13_1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10	.	.	.
Advocacy	25	10.37	25	10.37
Delivery/RIDES	75	31.12	100	41.49
Cont Education	13	5.39	113	46.89
Purch: Databases	12	4.98	125	51.87
E-rate App	2	0.83	127	52.70
Purch: Materials	4	1.66	131	54.36
Purch: Equipment	1	0.41	132	54.77
Marketing/PR	2	0.83	134	55.60
Consulting	7	2.90	141	58.51
Grant Writing	3	1.24	144	59.75
R & D	2	0.83	146	60.58
Shared Auto Sys	61	25.31	207	85.89
Tech Consulting	1	0.41	208	86.31
Tech Support	10	4.15	218	90.46
Board Training	4	1.66	222	92.12
Youth Services	2	0.83	224	92.95
Web Hosting	1	0.41	225	93.36
ILS	15	6.22	240	99.59
Other	1	0.41	241	100.00

Frequency Missing = 10

13. Top 5 Services: 2nd

Q13_2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	11	.	.	.
Advocacy	23	9.58	23	9.58
Delivery/RIDES	49	20.42	72	30.00
Cont Education	27	11.25	99	41.25
Purch: Databases	21	8.75	120	50.00
E-rate App	8	3.33	128	53.33
Purch: Materials	7	2.92	135	56.25
Purch: Equipment	2	0.83	137	57.08
Purch: Software	1	0.42	138	57.50
Consulting	7	2.92	145	60.42
Grant Writing	9	3.75	154	64.17
R & D	3	1.25	157	65.42
Shared Auto Sys	14	5.83	171	71.25
Tech Consulting	10	4.17	181	75.42
Tech Support	9	3.75	190	79.17
Board Training	10	4.17	200	83.33
Wide Area Netrk	5	2.08	205	85.42
Youth Services	3	1.25	208	86.67
Web Hosting	2	0.83	210	87.50
ILS	30	12.50	240	100.00

Frequency Missing = 11

13. Top 5 Services: 3rd

Q13_3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	18	.	.	.
Advocacy	32	13.73	32	13.73
Delivery/RIDES	23	9.87	55	23.61
Cont Education	28	12.02	83	35.62
Purch: Databases	32	13.73	115	49.36
E-rate App	9	3.86	124	53.22
Purch: Materials	17	7.30	141	60.52
Purch: Equipment	7	3.00	148	63.52
Purch: Software	4	1.72	152	65.24
Marketing/PR	1	0.43	153	65.67
Consulting	10	4.29	163	69.96
Grant Writing	9	3.86	172	73.82
Shared Auto Sys	3	1.29	175	75.11
Tech Consulting	2	0.86	177	75.97
Tech Support	14	6.01	191	81.97
Board Training	11	4.72	202	86.70
Wide Area Netrk	11	4.72	213	91.42
Youth Services	1	0.43	214	91.85
Web Hosting	3	1.29	217	93.13
ILS	15	6.44	232	99.57
Other	1	0.43	233	100.00

Frequency Missing = 18

13. Top 5 Services: 4th

Q13_4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	26	.	.	.
Advocacy	15	6.67	15	6.67
Delivery/RIDES	11	4.89	26	11.56
Cont Education	37	16.44	63	28.00
Purch: Databases	28	12.44	91	40.44
E-rate App	13	5.78	104	46.22
Purch: Materials	16	7.11	120	53.33
Purch: Equipment	11	4.89	131	58.22
Purch: Software	4	1.78	135	60.00
Marketing/PR	6	2.67	141	62.67
Consulting	11	4.89	152	67.56
Grant Writing	13	5.78	165	73.33
R & D	1	0.44	166	73.78
Shared Auto Sys	6	2.67	172	76.44
Tech Consulting	9	4.00	181	80.44
Tech Support	13	5.78	194	86.22
Board Training	12	5.33	206	91.56
Wide Area Netrk	6	2.67	212	94.22
Youth Services	3	1.33	215	95.56
Web Hosting	2	0.89	217	96.44
ILS	8	3.56	225	100.00

Frequency Missing = 26

13. Top 5 Services: 5th

Q13_5	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	28	.	.	.
Advocacy	20	8.97	20	8.97
Delivery/RIDES	11	4.93	31	13.90
Cont Education	32	14.35	63	28.25
Purch: Databases	26	11.66	89	39.91
E-rate App	8	3.59	97	43.50
Purch: Materials	10	4.48	107	47.98
Purch: Equipment	13	5.83	120	53.81
Purch: Software	4	1.79	124	55.61
Marketing/PR	11	4.93	135	60.54
Consulting	9	4.04	144	64.57
Grant Writing	17	7.62	161	72.20
R & D	1	0.45	162	72.65
Shared Auto Sys	1	0.45	163	73.09
Tech Consulting	11	4.93	174	78.03
Tech Support	14	6.28	188	84.30
Board Training	13	5.83	201	90.13
Wide Area Netrk	3	1.35	204	91.48
Youth Services	6	2.69	210	94.17
Web Hosting	3	1.35	213	95.52
ILS	6	2.69	219	98.21
Other	4	1.79	223	100.00

Frequency Missing = 28

14. Bottom 5 Services: 1st

Q14_1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	18	.	.	.
Advocacy	1	0.43	1	0.43
Delivery/RIDES	4	1.72	5	2.15
Cont Education	1	0.43	6	2.58
Purch: Databases	2	0.86	8	3.43
E-rate App	28	12.02	36	15.45
Purch: Materials	3	1.29	39	16.74
Purch: Equipment	2	0.86	41	17.60
Purch: Software	3	1.29	44	18.88
Marketing/PR	16	6.87	60	25.75
Consulting	6	2.58	66	28.33
Grant Writing	9	3.86	75	32.19
R & D	15	6.44	90	38.63
Shared Auto Sys	32	13.73	122	52.36
Tech Consulting	5	2.15	127	54.51
Tech Support	8	3.43	135	57.94
Board Training	12	5.15	147	63.09
Wide Area Netrk	15	6.44	162	69.53
Youth Services	14	6.01	176	75.54
Web Hosting	48	20.60	224	96.14
ILS	4	1.72	228	97.85
Other	5	2.15	233	100.00

Frequency Missing = 18

14. Bottom 5 Services: 2nd

Q14_2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	24	.	.	.
Advocacy	1	0.44	1	0.44
Delivery/RIDES	5	2.20	6	2.64
Purch: Databases	2	0.88	8	3.52
E-rate App	18	7.93	26	11.45
Purch: Materials	9	3.96	35	15.42
Purch: Equipment	2	0.88	37	16.30
Purch: Software	6	2.64	43	18.94
Marketing/PR	25	11.01	68	29.96
Consulting	13	5.73	81	35.68
Grant Writing	11	4.85	92	40.53
R & D	22	9.69	114	50.22
Shared Auto Sys	8	3.52	122	53.74
Tech Consulting	6	2.64	128	56.39
Tech Support	11	4.85	139	61.23
Board Training	11	4.85	150	66.08
Wide Area Netrk	25	11.01	175	77.09
Youth Services	19	8.37	194	85.46
Web Hosting	29	12.78	223	98.24
ILS	4	1.76	227	100.00

Frequency Missing = 24

14. Bottom 5 Services: 3rd

Q14_3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	26	.	.	.
Advocacy	3	1.33	3	1.33
Delivery/RIDES	3	1.33	6	2.67
Cont Education	3	1.33	9	4.00
Purch: Databases	1	0.44	10	4.44
E-rate App	16	7.11	26	11.56
Purch: Materials	7	3.11	33	14.67
Purch: Equipment	9	4.00	42	18.67
Purch: Software	1	0.44	43	19.11
Marketing/PR	14	6.22	57	25.33
Consulting	13	5.78	70	31.11
Grant Writing	17	7.56	87	38.67
R & D	21	9.33	108	48.00
Shared Auto Sys	16	7.11	124	55.11
Tech Consulting	8	3.56	132	58.67
Tech Support	11	4.89	143	63.56
Board Training	10	4.44	153	68.00
Wide Area Netrk	19	8.44	172	76.44
Youth Services	19	8.44	191	84.89
Web Hosting	26	11.56	217	96.44
ILS	7	3.11	224	99.56
Other	1	0.44	225	100.00

Frequency Missing = 26

14. Bottom 5 Services: 4th

Q14_4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	47	.	.	.
Advocacy	3	1.47	3	1.47
Delivery/RIDES	2	0.98	5	2.45
Cont Education	2	0.98	7	3.43
Purch: Databases	1	0.49	8	3.92
E-rate App	15	7.35	23	11.27
Purch: Materials	5	2.45	28	13.73
Purch: Equipment	4	1.96	32	15.69
Purch: Software	6	2.94	38	18.63
Marketing/PR	12	5.88	50	24.51
Consulting	9	4.41	59	28.92
Grant Writing	16	7.84	75	36.76
R & D	27	13.24	102	50.00
Shared Auto Sys	12	5.88	114	55.88
Tech Consulting	8	3.92	122	59.80
Tech Support	14	6.86	136	66.67
Board Training	16	7.84	152	74.51
Wide Area Netrk	16	7.84	168	82.35
Youth Services	11	5.39	179	87.75
Web Hosting	17	8.33	196	96.08
ILS	7	3.43	203	99.51
Other	1	0.49	204	100.00

Frequency Missing = 47

14. Bottom 5 Services: 5th

Q14_5	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	60	.	.	.
Advocacy	4	2.09	4	2.09
Delivery/RIDES	1	0.52	5	2.62
Cont Education	1	0.52	6	3.14
Purch: Databases	2	1.05	8	4.19
E-rate App	7	3.66	15	7.85
Purch: Materials	8	4.19	23	12.04
Purch: Equipment	5	2.62	28	14.66
Purch: Software	9	4.71	37	19.37
Marketing/PR	16	8.38	53	27.75
Consulting	7	3.66	60	31.41
Grant Writing	6	3.14	66	34.55
R & D	24	12.57	90	47.12
Shared Auto Sys	6	3.14	96	50.26
Tech Consulting	13	6.81	109	57.07
Tech Support	6	3.14	115	60.21
Board Training	17	8.90	132	69.11
Wide Area Netrk	15	7.85	147	76.96
Youth Services	9	4.71	156	81.68
Web Hosting	21	10.99	177	92.67
ILS	2	1.05	179	93.72
Other	12	6.28	191	100.00

Frequency Missing = 60

15. Willing to pay for: Advocacy

Q15_1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	206	82.07	206	82.07
Checked	45	17.93	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Delivery/RIDES

Q15_2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	79	31.47	79	31.47
Checked	172	68.53	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Cont Education

Q15_3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	143	56.97	143	56.97
Checked	108	43.03	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Purch: Databases

Q15_4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	163	64.94	163	64.94
Checked	88	35.06	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: E-rate App

Q15_5	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	208	82.87	208	82.87
Checked	43	17.13	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Purch: Materials

Q15_6	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	207	82.47	207	82.47
Checked	44	17.53	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Purch: Equipment

Q15_7	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	208	82.87	208	82.87
Checked	43	17.13	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Purch: Software

Q15_8	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	216	86.06	216	86.06
Checked	35	13.94	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Marketing/PR

Q15_9	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	230	91.63	230	91.63
Checked	21	8.37	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Consulting

Q15_10	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	229	91.24	229	91.24
Checked	22	8.76	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Grant Writing

Q15_11	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	228	90.84	228	90.84
Checked	23	9.16	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: R & D

Q15_12	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	245	97.61	245	97.61
Checked	6	2.39	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Shared Auto Sys

Q15_13	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	167	66.53	167	66.53
Checked	84	33.47	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Tech Consulting

Q15_14	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	208	82.87	208	82.87
Checked	43	17.13	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Tech Support

Q15_15	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	195	77.69	195	77.69
Checked	56	22.31	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Board Training

Q15_16	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	204	81.27	204	81.27
Checked	47	18.73	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Wide Area Netrk

Q15_17	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	212	84.46	212	84.46
Checked	39	15.54	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Youth Services

Q15_18	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	226	90.04	226	90.04
Checked	25	9.96	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Web Hosting

Q15_19	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	218	86.85	218	86.85
Checked	33	13.15	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: ILS

Q15_20	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	165	65.74	165	65.74
Checked	86	34.26	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: Other

Q15_21	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	231	92.03	231	92.03
Checked	20	7.97	251	100.00

15. Willing to pay for: None

Q15_22	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Not Checked	231	92.03	231	92.03
Checked	20	7.97	251	100.00

16. Material del: Current

Q16	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	6	.	.	.
Missing	1	.	.	.
1 day per week	2	0.82	2	0.82
2 days per week	134	54.92	136	55.74
3 days per week	32	13.11	168	68.85
4 days per week	19	7.79	187	76.64
5 days per week	53	21.72	240	98.36
6 days per week	1	0.41	241	98.77
Other schedule	3	1.23	244	100.00

Frequency Missing = 7

17. Material del: Need

Q17	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	11	.	.	.
Missing	2	.	.	.
1 day per week	12	5.04	12	5.04
2 days per week	88	36.97	100	42.02
3 days per week	54	22.69	154	64.71
4 days per week	17	7.14	171	71.85
5 days per week	61	25.63	232	97.48
6 days per week	2	0.84	234	98.32
7 days per week	1	0.42	235	98.74
Other schedule	3	1.26	238	100.00

Frequency Missing = 13

18. Material del: Desire

Q18	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	26	.	.	.
Missing	3	.	.	.
1 day per week	59	26.58	59	26.58
2 days per week	71	31.98	130	58.56
3 days per week	47	21.17	177	79.73
4 days per week	15	6.76	192	86.49
5 days per week	28	12.61	220	99.10
Other schedule	2	0.90	222	100.00

Frequency Missing = 29

19. Value for dollars spent

Q19	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	1	.	.	.
Very high value	122	48.80	122	48.80
High value	91	36.40	213	85.20
Medium value	24	9.60	237	94.80
Low value	4	1.60	241	96.40
Very low value	7	2.80	248	99.20
Other	2	0.80	250	100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

20. Have all state aid

Q20	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	74	.	.	.
Yes	115	64.97	115	64.97
No	62	35.03	177	100.00

Frequency Missing = 74

22. How Reliable: Best Practices

Q22	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	7	.	.	.
Very Reliable	186	76.23	186	76.23
Somewht Reliable	30	12.30	216	88.52
Neither	23	9.43	239	97.95
Smwht Unreliable	2	0.82	241	98.77
Very Unreliable	3	1.23	244	100.00

Frequency Missing = 7

23. How Reliable: Library News/Issues

Q23	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	2	.	.	.
Very Reliable	196	78.71	196	78.71
Somewht Reliable	32	12.85	228	91.57
Neither	18	7.23	246	98.80
Smwht Unreliable	1	0.40	247	99.20
Very Unreliable	2	0.80	249	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

24. How Reliable: Library Finances

Q24	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	6	.	.	.
Very Reliable	173	70.61	173	70.61
Somewht Reliable	34	13.88	207	84.49
Neither	30	12.24	237	96.73
Smwht Unreliable	4	1.63	241	98.37
Very Unreliable	4	1.63	245	100.00

Frequency Missing = 6

25. Roles: 1st

Q25_1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	13	.	.	.
Advocacy	82	34.45	82	34.45
Discounts	42	17.65	124	52.10
Educ/Training	42	17.65	166	69.75
Tech Support	37	15.55	203	85.29
Consulting	23	9.66	226	94.96
Marketing/PR	12	5.04	238	100.00

Frequency Missing = 13

25. Roles: 2nd

Q25_2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	12	.	.	.
Advocacy	35	14.64	35	14.64
Discounts	66	27.62	101	42.26
Educ/Training	58	24.27	159	66.53
Tech Support	38	15.90	197	82.43
Consulting	24	10.04	221	92.47
Marketing/PR	18	7.53	239	100.00

Frequency Missing = 12

25. Roles: 3rd

Q25_3	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10	.	.	.
Advocacy	51	21.16	51	21.16
Discounts	68	28.22	119	49.38
Educ/Training	64	26.56	183	75.93
Tech Support	38	15.77	221	91.70
Consulting	14	5.81	235	97.51
Marketing/PR	6	2.49	241	100.00

Frequency Missing = 10

25. Roles: 4th

Q25_4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	14	.	.	.
Advocacy	58	24.47	58	24.47
Discounts	35	14.77	93	39.24
Educ/Training	31	13.08	124	52.32
Tech Support	41	17.30	165	69.62
Consulting	25	10.55	190	80.17
Marketing/PR	47	19.83	237	100.00

Frequency Missing = 14

25. Roles: 5th

Q25_5	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	15	.	.	.
Advocacy	18	7.63	18	7.63
Discounts	23	9.75	41	17.37
Educ/Training	31	13.14	72	30.51
Tech Support	48	20.34	120	50.85
Consulting	76	32.20	196	83.05
Marketing/PR	40	16.95	236	100.00

Frequency Missing = 15

25. Roles: 6th

Q25_6	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10	.	.	.
Advocacy	3	1.24	3	1.24
Discounts	10	4.15	13	5.39
Educ/Training	18	7.47	31	12.86
Tech Support	33	13.69	64	26.56
Consulting	71	29.46	135	56.02
Marketing/PR	106	43.98	241	100.00

Frequency Missing = 10

26. Most important outcome

Q26	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	9	.	.	.
Missing	1	.	.	.
Advocacy	47	19.50	47	19.50
Discounts	34	14.11	81	33.61
Educ/Training	29	12.03	110	45.64
Tech Support	50	20.75	160	66.39
Consulting	20	8.30	180	74.69
Other	61	25.31	241	100.00

Frequency Missing = 10

27. Least important outcome

Q27	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	39	.	.	.
Missing	2	.	.	.
Advocacy	6	2.86	6	2.86
Discounts	16	7.62	22	10.48
Educ/Training	6	2.86	28	13.33
Tech Support	42	20.00	70	33.33
Consulting	32	15.24	102	48.57
Marketing/PR	102	48.57	204	97.14
Other	6	2.86	210	100.00

Frequency Missing = 41

30. Current total budget

Q30	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know	3	.	.	.
Less than \$100,000	48	19.35	48	19.35
\$100,001-\$300,000	65	26.21	113	45.56
\$300,001-\$1,000,000	77	31.05	190	76.61
\$1,000,001-\$5,000,000	40	16.13	230	92.74
\$5,000,001+	11	4.44	241	97.18
Other	7	2.82	248	100.00

Frequency Missing = 3

31. Percent of budget for E-Books

	Q31	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know		15	.	.	.
Library does not offer E-Books		55	.	.	.
.1% to 1%		93	51.38	93	51.38
1.1% to 3%		55	30.39	148	81.77
3.1%-5.1%		9	4.97	157	86.74
5.1% or more		2	1.10	159	87.85
Other		22	12.15	181	100.00

Frequency Missing = 70

32. Total FTEs

	Q32	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1-3		109	43.43	109	43.43
4-15		83	33.07	192	76.49
16-25		21	8.37	213	84.86
26 or more		18	7.17	231	92.03
Other		20	7.97	251	100.00

33. Current materials budget

	Q33	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Don't Know		4	.	.	.
Less than \$15,000		53	21.46	53	21.46
\$15,001-\$25,000		51	20.65	104	42.11
\$25,001-40,000		37	14.98	141	57.09
\$40,001-\$75,000		37	14.98	178	72.06
\$75,001-\$150,000		26	10.53	204	82.59
\$150,001 or more		35	14.17	239	96.76
Other		8	3.24	247	100.00

Frequency Missing = 4